504718930 01/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4765652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ZENPRISE, INC.	01/21/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: CITRIX SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address: 851 WEST CYPRESS CREEK ROAD	
City: FORT LAUDERDALE	
State/Country: FLORIDA	
Postal Code: 33309	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15863853		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, dcoleman@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007737.00886
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. GREGORY ISRAELSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Greg Israelsen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Zenprise Citrix Assignment#page1.tif source=Zenprise Citrix Assignment#page2.tif source=Zenprise Citrix Assignment#page3.tif source=Zenprise Citrix Assignment#page4.tif source=Zenprise Citrix Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044565 FRAME: 0526

504718930

ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER OF PATENTS

This Assignment and Transfer of Patents (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of 1000 21 21 2013 ("Effective Date") by and between Zenprise, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignor") and Citrix Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

- A. The Assignor and Assigner are parties to that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of December 4, 2012 (the "Merger Agreement").
- B. The Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A attached hereto and the inventions embodied therein (the "Patents and Patent Applications") and the Assignor desires to assign and transfer the Patents and Patent Applications to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and in the Merger Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby unconditionally and irrevocably and absolutely assign, convey, sell, transfer, release, deliver and confirm unto Assignee and its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to the Patents and Patent Applications as well as in and to (a) all other applications for Patent for the inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) all Patents which may issue from said Patent Applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and (c) all divisionals, continuations, reissues, continuations-inart, re-examinations and extensions of said Patent Applications and Patents, and (d) the right to claim for any of said Patent Applications for full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement; such right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

This Assignment is made subject to and together with the representations, warranties, covenants and agreements specifically provided in the Merger Agreement. The undersigned hereby covenant and agree to execute, acknowledge and deliver, or cause to be executed, acknowledged and delivered to the other party, its successors and assigns, all such further acts, assignments, transfers, conveyances and assurances that may be reasonably requested by such party for the sale, assignment, transfer, conveyance and delivery of the Patent and Patent Applications.

[Signature page follows.]

PATENT REEL: 044565 FRAME: 0527 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers effective as of the date first set forth above.

	ZENPRISE, INC. By: A war Court Name: Antonio Gomes Title: Secretary
	CITRIX SYSTEMS, INC. By: Add O Go and Name: Antonio Gomes Title: Secretary
Dated: <u>Vinv@y 21, 201</u> 3	•
me known to be the person who is de] S.S.] 2013 personally appeared <u>ANDAO (家知答</u> to escribed in and who signed the foregoing Assignment signed the same of his/her own free will and the
Notary Public My commission expires: APRU	MARIA M. BJORNHOLM Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires April 19, 2013

Schedule A

	Citrix Ref./ KMOB Ref.	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Pat/Reg No.	Issue/ Reg Date
1	CTX-94405 ZENP.001A	APPLICATION MODEL FOR AUTOMATED MANAGEMENT OF SOFTWARE APPLICATION DEPLOYMENTS	11/316,364	12/21/05	7,996,814	8/9/11
2	CTX-944USZ ZENP.00ZA	AUTOMATED DETECTION OF PROBLEMS IN SOFTWARE APPLICATION DEPLOYMENTS	11/316,395	12/21/05	7,788,536	8/31/10
3	CTX-944US3 ZENP.003A	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR GATHERING DEPLOYMENT STATE FOR AUTOMATED MANAGEMENT OF SOFTWARE APPLICATION DEPLOYMENTS	11/316,696	12/21/05	7,865,888	1/4/11
4	CTX-944US4 ZENP.004A	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETECTING BEHAVIORAL FEATURES OF SOFTWARE APPLICATION DEPLOYMENTS FOR AUTOMATED DEPLOYMENT MANAGEMENT	11/316,396	12/21/05	7,954,090	5/31/11
5	CTX-944USS ZENP.005A	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ENCODING RNOWLEDGE FOR AUTOMATED MANAGEMENT OF SOFTWARE APPLICATION DEPLOYMENTS	11/316,214	12/21/05	7,490,073	2/18/09
6	CTX-944USCN ZENP.005C1 (Continuation)	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ENCODING KNOWLEDGE FOR AUTOMATED MANAGEMENT OF SOFTWARE APPLICATION DEPLOYMENTS	12/272,636	11/17/08	8,160,724	5/15/12
7	CTX-944USDV ZENP.005DV1 (Divisional)	ENCODED SOFTWARE MANAGEMENT RULES HAVING FREE LOGICAL VARIABLES FOR INPUT PATTERN MATCHING AND OUTPUT BINDING SUBSTITUTIONS TO SUPPLY INFORMATION TO REMEDIES FOR PROBLEMS DETECTED USING THE RULES	12/239,447	9/26/08	8,170,975	5/1/12
8	CTX-944USDV2 ZENP:005D2 (Divisional)	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ENCODING KNOWLEDGE FOR AUTOMATED MANAGEMENT OF SOFTWARE APPLICATION DEPLOYMENTS	13/423,486	3/19/12		

PATENT REEL: 044565 FRAME: 0529

	Citrix Ref./ KMOB Ref.	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Pat/Reg No.	Issue/ Reg Date
9	CTX-944US6 ZENP.006A	AUTOMATED REMEDYING OF PROBLEMS IN SOFTWARE APPLICATION DEPLOYMENTS	11/316,399	12/21/05	7,900,201	3/1/11
10	CTX-944US7 ZENP.067A	AUTOMATED ROOT CAUSE ANALYSIS OF PROBLEMS ASSOCIATED WITH SOFTWARE APPLICATION DEPLOYMENTS	11/316,367	12/21/05	8,001,527	8/16/11
11	CTX-944US8 ZENP.008A	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATED MANAGEMENT OF SOFTWARE APPLICATION DEPLOYMENTS	11/316,202	12/21/05	7,870,550	1/11/11
12	CTX-945US ZENP.014A1	GATEWAY FOR CONTROLLING MOBILE DEVICEACCESS TO ENTERPRISE RESOURCES	13/649,076	10/10/12		
13	CTX-945USZ ZENP.014AZ	PROTECTING ENTERPRISE DATA THROUGH POLICY-BASED ENCRYPTION OF MESSAGE ATTACHMENTS	13/649,064	10/10/12		
14	CTX-945US3 ZENP.014A3	PROVIDING SECURE MOBILE DEVICE ACCESS TO ENTERPRISE RESOURCES USING APPLICATION TUNNELS	13/648,993	10/10/12		
15	CTX-945US4 ZENP.014A4	SECURE EXECUTION OF ENTERPRISE APPLICATIONS ON MOBILE DEVICES	13/649,024	10/10/12		
16	CTX-945US5 ZENP.014A5	MODIFYING PRE-EXISTING MOBILE APPLICATIONS TO IMPLEMENT ENTERPRISE SECURITY POLICIES	13/649,022	10/10/12		
17	CTX-945US6 ZENP.014A6	SECURE MOBILE BROWSER FOR PROTECTING ENTERPRISE DATA	13/649,063	10/10/12		
18	CTX-945US7 ZENP.014A7	SECURE CONTAINER FOR PROTECTING ENTERPRISE DATA ON A MO BILE DEVICE	13/649,069	10/10/12		
19	CTX-945US8 ZENP.014A8	RULES BASED DETECTION AND CORRECTION OF PROBLEMS ON MOBILE DEVICES OF ENTERPRISE USERS	13/649,071	19/10/12		
20	CTX-945US9 ZENP 014A9	CONTROLLING MOBILE DEVICE ACCESS TO ENTERPRISE RESOURCES	13/649,073	10/10/12		
21	CTX-945USPR ZENP.014PR	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGEMENT OP ENTERPRISE MOBILE DEVICES	61/546021	10/11/11		

PATENT REEL: 044565 FRAME: 0530

	Citrix Ref./ KMOB Ref.	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Pat/Reg No.	Issue/ Reg Date
22	CTXj-945USPRZ ZENP.014PR2	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGEMENT OF ENTERPRISE MOBILE DEVICES	61/546922	10/13/11		
23	CTX-945USPR3 ZENP.014PR3	MOBILE DEVICE MANAGEMENT AND SECURITY	61/649134	05/18/12		
24	CTX-945USPR4 ZENP-014PR4	MOBILE DEVICE MANAGEMENT AND SECURITY	61/702671	09/18/12		

PATENT REEL: 044565 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 01/08/2018